OP \$40.00 0873293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arysta LifeScience Inc.		11/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cochran Corporate Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 381347	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	e/Country: TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 38138	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0873293	OFF-SHOOT-T

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152799389

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A LaVine

Address Line 1: 100 Front Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cochran Corporation Trademark Assignment Agmt re US 11.30.2021#page1.tif source=Cochran Corporation Trademark Assignment Agmt re US 11.30.2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0223

900660724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of November <u>30</u>, 2021, by and between Arysta LifeScience Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address at 15401 Weston Parkway, Suite 150, Cary, NC 27513 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Cochran Corporate Holding, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Tennessee, with an address at PO Box 381347, Germantown, TN 38138 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registration listed in Appendix A (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and applications/registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE INC.

COCHRAN CORPORATE HOLDING, INC.

By: Madeline Palac

Title: Director

By:

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0224

APPENDIX "A"

OFF-SHOOT-T Trademark

Country Registration Number

U.S.A. 0873293

RECORDED: 12/06/2021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0225